MUNICIPALITY OF THE COUNTY OF ANNAPOLIS POLICY AND ADMINISTRATION MANUAL	AM - 1.4.10
Section MUNICIPAL SERVICES	Subject Annapolis County Fire Services Association Grant Policy

- 1. This program governs the annual grant to the Annapolis County Fire Services Association.
- 2. Enacted pursuant to Section 65 (au) (v), *Municipal Government Act*, as amended.
- 3. Municipal Council shall annually consider providing a grant of up to \$2,000 to the Annapolis County Fire Services Association.

4. **ELIGIBILITY**

- a) To be eligible to receive an annual grant, the Annapolis County Fire Services Association must maintain current status as a non-profit society (Nova Scotia Registry of Joint Stocks).
- b) The Annapolis County Fire Services Association must annually submit (<u>by April 1st</u>) a copy of the organization's audited or signed financial statements.
- c) Representatives of the Annapolis County Fire Services Association must annually meet with County representatives (<u>by April 1st</u>) to determine the financial need for the provision of the grant.

Municipal Clerk's Annotation for Official Policy Book	
I certify that this policy was adopted by Municipal Council as indicated below:	
Seven (7) Day Notice	November 10, 2015
Council Approval	

Carolyn A. Young

November 17, 2015

Municipal Clerk Date

At <u>Annapolis Royal</u> Nova Scotia